DocuSign Envelope 1D: C40F7A89-D2A1-46FC-A18B-69D27E058E3B

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WITH
R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
(BC No. 23-034)

Whereas, on September 22, 2023, the Public Works Director executed Amendment
No. 1 to this Agreement with R. W. Scott Construction Inc. increasing the agreement to not
to exceed $4,000,000 pursuant to Resolution No. 19-327 and Public Contract Code section
22050 as an emergency action relating to emergency operations to restore property adjacent
to the Santa Maria River damaged by the 2023 winter storm events; and

Whereas, the full not-to-exceed amount was not needed to complete the Santa
Maria River emergency project and Amendment No. 2 applies the unused portion of that
amount as well as an additional $1,000,000 to the Agreement to be used as-needed and in
future District emergency response efforts.

NOW THEREFORE, Pursuant to Paragraph 30 of the Agreement for Services of
Independent Contractor (hereinafter AGREEMENT) entered into on July 1, 2023, as BC No.
23-034, between the Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District
(hereafter COUNTY), and R.W. Scott Construction Company, Inc. having its principal place
of business at 1455 Fairway Drive, Santa Maria, CA 93455 (hereafter CONTRACTOR), the
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amend the AGREEMENT as follows:

1. Exhibit B, paragraph A is hereby amended to read

A. For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this Agreement, CONTRACTOR
shall be paid a total contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed
$5,000,000.

In all other respects, the AGREEMENT remains unchanged and in full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on
the date executed by COUNTY.

ATTEST: SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLOOD
; CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION
Mona Miyasato DISTRICT:

County Executive Officer

Ex Officio Clerk of the Board of Directors of
the Santa Barbara County Flood Control and
Water Conservation District

L Y \ )
Steve La nin
Deputy Clerk Boatd-of EectoéB

Date: /’(_1__ Z ("I

Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with R.W. Scott Construction Company, Inc. for T&M and
Emergency Work for FY 2023-24 (BC No. 23-034)
Page 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: C40F7A89-D2A1-46FC-A18B-69D27E058E38

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: CONTRACTOR:

Scott D. McGolpin R.W. Scott Construction Company, Inc.
Public Works Director

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

By: | St M{,.éoffﬂ[m, By: Mike Seatt

ACTCRI8300E744E. .

1ABI0GEDCTALBE.

Authorized Representative

Name: Mike Scott
Title: v.P.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING

FORM:
Rachel Van Mullem Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA
County Counsel Auditor-Controller
DocuSigned by: UocuSigned by:
: 5 [k e i=;'/)
By | T2 ) B
Deputy County Counsel Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Greg Milligan, ARM
Risk Manager

DocuSigned by:
By: éﬂz@ M,lu,lgwl\.,
53ABAARTOSBA4DT...

Risk Management

Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with R.W. Scott Construction Company, Inc. for T&M and
Emergency Work for FY 2023-24 (BC No. 23-034)
Page 2



